A.										
EL DORA	DO CO	UNTY	DEPARTMENT OF	FTRANSPORTATION			Shee	t 1	0	of 24
CONTR	RACT	CHA	NGE ORDER		Change l	Requested by:	engine	er [contractor
CCO No.	Suppl.	No.	Contract No.	Road		Federal Number(s)				0.00
56	0		71336	03-ED-50- 22.9 km t	to 25.1 km	ESPI	LE CM 59)25 <u>(</u> 7	1)	
To Des	Silva (Gates	/Viking Constr	uction, a Joint Ventur	e		,Coi	ntractor	•	
You are dir	ected to	make t	he following changes	from the plans and specification	ns or do the follo	wing described work	not included	in the pl	lans a	and
specificatio	ns for th	is cont	ract. NOTE: This ch	ange order must be approved	by the Board	of Supervisors:	✓ Yes	☐ No	0	- PO
Description	n of work	to be d	one, estimate of quanti	ties and prices to be paid. (Segre	egate between ac	ditional work at contra	act price, agree	ed price a	and fo	orce
				ccumulated increase or decrease				1		
				ANGES, of the Standard	Specifications	s, provide all add	itional labo	r, equi	pme	ent and
materiais	neces	sary t	o perform the folk	owing work:						
Modify M	otherlo	de Pa	rk and Ride Lot a	s shown on the attached	plans.					
			Item at Contrac	<u>t Unit Prices</u> 233.00 m (1	200/ \@¢0 0	0/m	¢1 964	00 /15	: na	9/.)
				141 m (8.60						
Item #30	- Rem	ove F	lared End Section	11 ea (20.00%	%) @ \$200.00)/ea	\$200	.00 (20	0.00	%)
Item #42	- Relo	cate F	Roadside Sign	3 ea (23.089	%) @ \$200.00)/ea	\$600	.00 (15	5.38	%)
Item #52	- Road	dway	Excavation	29 m3 (0.03	%) @ \$12.00	/m3	\$348	1.00 (-0	0.09	%)
				4,222 m3 (9.5						
Item #66	- Eros	ion C	ontroi (Type D)	64.00 m2 (0. 386.00 m3(1.6	11%) @ 1.60 29%) @ \$40.0	//m2	\$15 AA	2.40 (0). T	%) %)
Item #70	- Hot I	Mix A	sphalt (Type A)	1118.00 tonne (7.	40%) @ \$75.	.00/honne	\$83.85	0.00 (4	3.29	%) %)
Item #107	7 – Ro	adside	Sign - One Post	1 ea (2.00%	6) @ \$150.00	/ea	\$15	0.00 (2	2.00	%)
				ete Pipe 6.30 m (3.71						
				ric 11.30 m2 (0.3						
				k, Driveway) 38.00 m3						
				ving) 6.00 m3 (7.89 - 1.8)141 m (5.85						
				. 1.6)						
				affic Stripe 327.00 m (3.						
The quar	ntity inc	crease	es shown herein	for Items 52 and 65, wh	en combined	d with the quanti	ity shown i	n the	eng	ineers
			which payment will	ous change orders or rev	risions to dim	iensions made b	y the Engir	ieer, si	nan	be the
mai pay	quaritit	y lot v	mich payment will	be made.						
				with Section 4-1.03B(1)	"Increases of	of More than 25	Percent"	of the	Sta	andard
Specificat	tions fo	or Item	ns 117, 133, and 1	62 are deferred.						
Estimate	d Subi	total -	Increase in Con	tract Items at Contract	Unit Prices		**********	\$	198	.865.20
									R 5 (F)	
			t Item at Contrac				4.00			•41
				1 ea (-100%						
				7 tonne (-100%) (Type F)71.00 m (-7.						
				g No. 1, Method B)4.9						
1,0111 11 100	, ,,,,,	0.0	po i rotootion (Di	9 1101 1, 111011100 2,1111 110		0, 0 4.00.00,				,
				3) "Eliminated Items" of	the Standa	rd Specifications	s, the adju	ıstmen	its o	due to
eliminatio	n of Ite	ms 38	3 and 71 are zero	•						
Estimata	4 Ch	etal.	Degraces in Co.	ntract Items at Contract	Unit Prices			-6	44 5	274 005
Esumate	u Jubi	oldi -	Decrease in Col	ili act ilems at Contract	Unit Prices.		**************	<	11,0	»/4.UU>
Extra Wo	rk at F	orce	Account							
				g, grading, and pavemen	t demolition a	s shown on the	attached pl	ans.		
				avaa Aaaaumt						
E adime ada	of Coulot	loto!	Evera Mark at C.	avaa Aaaaumi					ET A	000 00

3' 4"							
ÉL DORADO COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANS	PORTATION			S	heet 2	of 23	
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER		Change Requested by:			engineer contractor		
CCO No. Suppl. No. Contract No. Road 56 0 71336 03-EI	O-50- 22.9 km t	to 25.1 km	Federal Number(s)		I 5925 (7	71)	
Extra Work at Agreed Unit Price In accordance with the attached plan sheets, Ride Lot. For this work, the Contractor shall complete compensation for furnishing all laboreason of this change.	furnish and insta	II concrete pept \$150.00	arking bumpers per bumper. Ti	at the M	otherlod	e Park and tes full and	
Estimated Subtotal - Extra Work at Agreed U	Init Price	30 ea @	\$150/ea	***********		\$4,500.00	
Extra Work at Agreed Lump Sum Price In accordance with the attached plan sheets, at this work, the Contractor shall be paid the accompensation, including all markups, for this ch	reed lump sum						
Total Increase - Agreed Lump Sum		***************************************	•••••••••••			\$29,979.60	
In addition to the item payments shown above provide an adjustment of compensation for the plans. For the imported borrow work, the Conwork, the Contractor shall receive and accept of for furnishing all labor, material, equipment, too ltem #65 – Import Borrow	e imported borrowntractor shall rec \$5.49 per tonne. Is, and incidentals 4,222 m3 1118.00 tonne (7 In at Agreed Unit	w work and heive and accommoderate sums including all a @ \$3.85/m3 .40%) @ \$5.	not mix asphalt weept \$3.85 per mes constitute full a markups by read 49/tonne	vork sho	own on the the hot replete conhis change\$16,	ne attached mix asphalt mpensation ge. 254.70 137.82\$22,392.52	
Submitted by SIGNATURE (2) 1/2	(PRINT NAME &	TITI E\	AND THE STATE OF	, 3d o	DATE	2	
SIGNATURE L		•	dent Engineer			27.12	
Approved SIGNATURE	(PRINT NAME 8	k TITLE)	y Director, Engine	eering	DATE	din	
Approved SIGNATURE	(PRINT NAME &	& TITLE)	English San		DATE /	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
À	Robert Slater Transportatio		ant Director of		111/	28/12	
Approved SIGNATURE	(PRINT NAME 8				DATE		
Kimberly A Ken	Kimberly A. K Department of	Kerr, Interim D			11/2	9/12	
SIGNATURE We the undersigned contractor, have given careful consider	Board of Sup	otrago, Secr ervisors proposed and a		is approve	///30/ ed, that we	will provide all	
equipment, furnish the materials, except as may otherwise accept as full payment therefor the prices shown above. The all direct costs, indirect costs, cumulative costs, and all contractor, do not sign acceptance of this order, your a ordered work and filing a written protest within the time	e prices and terms Il overhead costs in ttention is directed	of payment she curred as a res	own above compris- ult of this contract	e full and change o	final comp rder. NOTE	pensation for E: If you, the	
Contractor Acceptance by SIGNATURE	(PRINT NAME 8	TITLE)	A STATE OF STATE		DATE		
Contractor Will not giam.	V. III I I I I I						